

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	790-	-2023	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/10	/2023			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	8/16	/2023			Final action:	8/16/2023	
Enactment date:	8/16	/2023			Enactment #	:	
Effective date:	8/18	/2023					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects, on behalf of the Office of Sustainability, to enter into one or more contracts with Volta Charging, LLC for a publicly accessible electric charging station network in the public right-of-way and on City-owned property, for a period of ten years, with one five-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Capital Projects; authorizing the Director to apply for and accept any gifts, grants, or services from any private or public entities.						
Sponsors:	Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request						
Indexes:	CAPITAL PROJECTS, CONTRACTS, OFFICE OF SUSTAINABILITY						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 790-2023-K w Volta Charging for EV charging stations Law, 2. 790-2023 Executive Summary, 3. 790-2023 Presentation EV RFP Project Overview_CPC_8.2.23, 4. 790-2023 Amend 790-2023, 5. 790-2023 as amended - desk copy- final, 6. 790-2023 Final Version - City Record Aug. 25, 2023 Page 70						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		А	ction	Result
8/16/2023	1	City Cou	ıncil		а	pproved as amended	Pass
7/12/2023	1	1 City Council read and referred to administrative review					

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects, on behalf of the Office of Sustainability, to enter into one or more contracts with Volta Charging, LLC for a publicly accessible electric charging station network in the public right-of-way and on City-owned property, for a period of ten years, with one five-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Capital Projects; authorizing the Director to apply for and accept any gifts, grants, or services from any private or public entities.